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Wizard of Oz 
Thank you to everyone who came to last week's performances of The Wizard of 
Oz. The pupils did an absolutely brilliant job, I am always amazed by the talent 
our pupils have. Thank you so much to all the parents and carers who have 
helped their child learn all their lines over the last few months. I am already 
looking forward to next year’s performance!  
 
I am incredibly thankful to Miss Brown, Mrs Hadwin and all the staff who put 
the production together. I would be lost without them.  
 
Leavers Service  
Thank you to all the parents, family members and carers that came to today’s 
end of year service. It was brilliant to hear all the Year Six pupils share their 
favourite memories of school and to look back at photos from their journey 
through school. This cohort of pupils is truly remarkable. We all wish them all 
the best as they embark on their secondary school adventures.  
 
End of Year Questionnaire 
Please see below for a link to our end of year school questionnaire. As always, if you have any points you wish to 
raise about school, do not hesitate to come and speak to me. https://forms.gle/QkuCxQwFfv5mGHrc6 

Thank You 
Lastly, a huge thank you to our entire school community for your unwavering support throughout this year. I am so 
lucky to lead a school with such supportive families.  
 
I look forward to seeing you all when school reopens on Wednesday 3rd September.  
Please note that school finishes at the earlier time of 2pm tomorrow.  
 
Thanks for your continued support 
Nick 
 
Attendance in School  

Whole School Attendance  95.8% 
W/C Monday 5th May  98.24% 
W/C Monday 12th May 97.51% 
W/C Monday 19th May 97.78% 
W/C Monday 2nd June 98.39% 
W/C Monday 9th June 93.71% 
W/C Monday 16th June 96.5% 
W/C Monday 23rd June 98.43% 
W/C Monday 30th June 96.09% 
W/C Monday 7th July 94.41% 
W/C Monday 14th July 98.05% 
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Key Dates 
Friday 18th July at 2pm End of Summer Term 
Wednesday 3rd September Start of the Autumn Term  

 
School Year dates 2024-25 
Summer Term 2025 
Break Up for Summer Holiday: Friday 18th July at 2pm 
 
School Year dates 2025-26 
Autumn Term 2025 
Staff training day Monday 1st & Tuesday 2nd September 
Wednesday 3rd September – Friday 19th December (2pm finish) 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 
  
Spring Term 2026 
Staff training day Tuesday 6th January 
Wednesday 7th January – Friday 27th March (2pm finish) 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 
  
Summer Term 2026 
Monday 13th April – Friday 17th July (2pm finish) 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 
 

2025/2026 Nursery Application Dates 

When your child turns 3 Recommended time to apply 
When your child 
would start nursery 

1 April to 31 August 2025 7 January to 4 April 2025 3 September 2025 

1 September to 31 December 2025 22 April to 18 July 2025 7 January 2026 

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026 3 September to 19 December 2026 13 April 2026 

 

2025/2026 Secondary School Application Dates 

The closing date for applications for September 2026 is 31 October 2025 

2025/2026 Reception Primary School Application Dates 

The closing date for applications for September 2026 is 15 January 2026 

 
For all applications please 
visit https://legacy.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/childrensservices/schoolsandlearning/lss/schooladmissions.asp 
for further information on how to apply. 


